

1  
SLP(C)No. 15934 OF 2001

ITEM No.2

Court No. 8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15934/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2000 in CMWP 50550/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MAHABIR PRASAD PANDEY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.&ORS

Respondent (s)

(Office Report on Default)

With  
SLP(C)No.15935/2001

Date : 07/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs Rachna Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. I.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Doshi, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....I...T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....  
.SP2

Inspite of numerous adjournments, respondent No. 3  
is still not served. One last opportunity is being granted to  
serve respondent No. 3.

Issue fresh Notice.  
Dasti in Addition is permitted.  
Adjourned for four weeks.

.SP1

Neelam

(JASBIR SINGH )  
COURT MASTER