

tITEM NO.115

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3795 OF 2003

MAHABIR PRASAD PANDEY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report))

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3796 of 2003

(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mrs Rachna Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Indra Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeals are dismissed as having become
infructuous.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3795 OF 2003

Mahabir Prasad Pandey

..Appellant

versus

Rajasthan State Road Transport Corp. &Ors.

..Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3796 OF 2003

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that both the appeals have become infructuous and may be dismissed as such.

We order accordingly.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 29, 2010

.....J.
[T.S. THAKUR]